Proposed Non-public Issuance shall not be transferable for a

period of six months commencing from the date of completion of

the Proposed Non-public Issuance.

Conditions precedent: The completion of the Proposed Non-public Issuance is

conditional upon:

(1) the obtaining of the approval of the shareholders of

Shuanghui Development at the general meeting; and

(2) the obtaining of the approval of the CSRC.

EFFECT ON SHAREHOLDING STRUCTURE OF SHUANGHUI DEVELOPMENT

The table below sets out the shareholding structure of Shuanghui Development as at the

date of this announcement and immediately after completion of the Proposed Non-public

Issuance (assuming that all 331,928,219 New A Shares will be issued under the Proposed

Non-public Issuance and there will be no other change in the issued share capital of

Shuanghui Development):

As at the date of

this announcement

Immediately after completion of

the Proposed Non-public Issuance

Shareholders of Shuanghui

Development

Number of

A Shares held

Approximate

percentage of

the issued share

capital of

Shuanghui

Development

Number of

A Shares held

Approximate

percentage of

the issued share

capital of

Shuanghui

Development

(%) (%)

Rotary Vortex 2,436,727,364 73.41 2,436,727,364 66.74
Other shareholders of

Shuanghui Development 882,554,826 26.59 1,214,483,045 33.26

Total 3,319,282,190 100.00 3,651,210,409 100.00

Accordingly, immediately after completion of the Proposed Non-public Issuance,

Shuanghui Development will remain as an indirect non-wholly owned subsidiary of the

Company.

INFORMATION ON THE GROUP

The Company is a limited liability company incorporated under the laws of the Cayman

Islands. The principal activity of the Company is investment holding.

The Group is the world’s largest pork company, with global leadership across key

segments of the industry value chain, including packaged meats, fresh pork and hog

production.

– 6 –

INFORMATION ON SHUANGHUI DEVELOPMENT

Shuanghui Development is a joint stock limited company established under the laws of